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CANTERBURY-KAIKOURA SHEEP DISTRICT—continued.

O. 01 teep onNo. of Sheepon

April30, April 30,
1909. 1910.

April30,
1909.

April 30,
1910.

ASHBtJETON Cot/NTT—continued.
Brown, T. H., MounfcJSomers
Brace, James, Seafield
Bruckshaw, William, Willowby
Buchan, William, Lauriston
Buchan, William, Lauriston
Buckley Bros., Highbank
Buckley, ft. A. M., Ashburton
Buckley, Thomas, Seafield
Burgess and Son, Mayfleld
Butler, Gh, Kyle
Butteriek, Albert, Willowby
Butterick, H. D., Wakanui
Butterick, J. W., Wakanui
Bysh, W., Liemore
Cairns, Charles,".Hinds ■•■

Cairns, J.,Wakanui
Callaghan, A. K., Highbank
Cameron, A. C, Cherteey
Cameron, D., Anama
Cameron, D. (Estate of), Methven
Cameron, Donald, Ashburton Forks
Cameron, Ewen, Mount Somere
Cameron, John, Chertsey
Campbell Bros., Cairnbrae
Campbell, David, Dromore
Campbell, Mrs. Mary, Springburn
Campbell, R., jun., Uromore
Campbell, Robert, Carew
Campbell, Ronald, Chertsey
Campbell, R. and J., Methven
Campbell, Samuel, Methven
Campbell, S., jun., Cairnbrae
Campbell, W. J., Methven
Capon Bros., Ashburton
Carlisle, T. Q. McD., Springburn
Carmichael, H. S., Carew
Carney, E. J.,Rakaia
Carney, Michael, Alford Forest
Carney, W. M., Methven
Carruthers, D. B., Dorie
Carruthere, W. R., Ringwood, Greenetreet...
Carter, B. J., Springburn
Cassie, James, Ealing • • I
Chalmers, Peter, Aehburton
Chambers, C, Lyndhurst
Chambers, G-., sen., Lyndhurst ... j
Chambers, George, jun., Methven ■••

Chapman, H., Willowby
Chapman, S. S., Willowby
Chapman, S. S. and H., Willowby
Chapman, S. S., Willowby
Charles, M., Lismore
Chisnall, Mrs. Marion, Hinds
Chisnall, W., Hinds
Chisnall, William, The Wob, Hinds
Church, Henry, Highbank
Claridge, Arthur C, Ashburton
Clarke, James, Ashburton
Clark, John, Hinds
Clemens, F., Newland
Clement, Mrs. A. E., Ealing
Clifford, Patrick, Winchmore,.Ashburton ...
Clucas, James,Riccarton
Clucas, Joseph, Seafield
Cobeldick, Mrs. M., Arundel
Cochrane, James, Wakanui
Cochrane, John, Ashburton
Coleman, W. E. M., Qreenstreet
Collison, Mrs. E., Barrhill
Comyns, A., Windwhistle
Comyns, J. W., Springburn •••■

Connell, D onald, Anama
Oonnell, John, Barrhill
Connolly P., Greenstreet
Connor, John, Chertsey
Cook, W, Springburn
Caokson, W., Westerfield
Cooper, A. E., c/o Sims, Cooper and Co.,

Christohurch.
Cooper, E. B., Mataura
Copland, Alexander, Chertsey
Copland, James, Chertsey
Corbett, John, Wakanui
Corbett, Thomas, Mayfield
Corbett, W. T., Ashburton -■ :■■&.,,

714 I Nil
1269 1919

112 i 138
1150 336
630 550
39? 438

9467 5951
912 1993
341 I 577
211 i 254

77 j 685
73 67

1166 910
307 ' 400
326 : 286
994 ] 1237
208 197

1207 ! 994— I 68
1114 Nil

75 82
f>50 658
404 J 441
406 ; 514

21 Nil
3000 I 3135
1322 ! 1068
1502 I 1324
640 1 376
471 ! 635

1000 : 1512
522 ! 813
424 ! 348

3550 ' 3835
10 Nil— J 1266

197 I 162
195 ! 200
187 I 97
800 i 922
179 • 331

653 i Nil
1939 i 1920
1220 1420
210 J 230
199 ! 255
142 88

1227 1517
784 '■ 3900
767 j Nil

2450 947
424 i 460
102 ! 100

3880 5653
7175 : 6200

70 Nil
142 ': 196
10 16

309 ; 273
188 i 210
320 278
209 176

39 55
379 ! 246
130 20
401 j 443

1550 i 1620
54 i 58

708 I 410
985 771
640 j 331

1150 J 1107
760 560
285 I 177
337 ! 287
131 90
125 427— 950

Ashbtjeton County—continued.
Corbitt, Elizabeth, Ashburton ... i
Cow, James,Tinwald

'Cowan Bros., Flemington
Coward, R. B., Hadithorne Road, Ashburton
Cox, C. H., Methven • • j
Cox, E. J., Ashburton
Cox, S., Lyndhurst
Coyne, Mrs. C, Westerfield
Crawford, John, Ealing
Cree, James G-., Mayfield
Cripps, J., Anama
Ci'omie, W., Rakaia
Crossman, H., Hinds
Crosson, Samuel, Ashton
Crowley, George t., Methven
Croy, J. and A., Overdale
Croy, James Edward, Chertsey
Croy, J., Overdale
Croy, W. (Executors of), Ashton
Cullen, Hugh, Alford Forest
Cullen, James, Methven
Culloty, Eugene, Rakaia
Curd, S. C, Ashburton
Curtis, Alfred, Parowhita
Cuthbert, William, Cherteey
Daily, Mrs. Ellen, Lauriston ... iDalton, Messrs. H. and A., Westerfield
Daly, Michael, Hinds ■•■

Daly, P., Hinds •■■

Davidson, Alexander, Eiifelton ...
Davidson, William, Lismore ...
Davison, F., Newland • • JDavison, H. R., Rakaia ...
Davison, James, Lowlands, Hinds ...
Davison, John, Rakaia
Davison, William, Methven . • |
Dawson, Charles, Waterton ••• IDawson, W. D., Waterton ... I
Deans, John, Waimarama, Methven
Dellow, James, Mayfleld
Dellow, W. K., Mayfield
Dellow, William, Ashburton Forks ...
Dickens, F., Ashburton
Dickie, Thomas, Lyndhurst
Dickie, W. J.,Lyndhurst
Dickson, G-. R., Chertsey ■■■

Digby, Mrs. Margaret M., Box 20, Ashburton
Digby, T. N., Ashburton ...
Dixon, T. A., Ashburton
Doak, D. J.,Wakanui
Doak, W. J., Wakanui
Dobson, E. H., Lowcliffe • ••

Doherty, C, Methven
Doherty, J. T., Methven
Doherty, Charles, Tinwald
Doherty, C. W., Methven
Doherty, J. T., Highbank, Methven
Doig, John, Chertsey
Doig, Paul, Chertsey
Doig, Peter, senr., Chertsey
Doig, Peter, jun., Chertsey
Doig, Thomas, Dromore
Dolan, J. J., Rakaia
Dolatt, John, Kangitira, Rakaia
Dolan, M., Box 1, Rakaia
Dolan, P. F., Dorie
Donaldson, H., Waterton
Dowling, Thomas, Hinds
Downie, John, Chertsey
Doyle, J., Ruapuna
Duff, Donald, Methven
Drummoud, Alexander, Lauriston
Drummond, P., senr., Barhill
Drummond, P., jun., Highbank
Drummond, William, Lyndhurst
Duncan, A., Darfield j^
Duncan, David, Dorie
Duncan, J. J., Dorie
Duncan, W. C., Rakaia
Dwyer, James, jun., Elgin
Dwyer, Mrs. Mary, Hinds
Dynes, Andrew, Seaview
Eaden, C. B., Ruapuna
Ede, Arthur, Flemington
Eggleeton, Edward, Anama

434
5021

902
15 !—
70

518
306
836

1935j
116
87

373
351 !i]

!

320 I859
258

1354
1220
203
538
270

1436
1500

38
149
919
100
52

1076
174

948
171
440
775
461

8820
60

161
271
735
321
760
484
456
464

1166

431]
5112 <
1192J1422a
915

77
701 1
530,
793]

2036,
305
1.20I4461
415J1750l801 I
336 1
Nil '166
1432231618]

1.023
438J267|
947

1.892
211 j
123.
924
Nil

118
881
200

1036
204

Nil
903
536

Nil
Nil

12jsol
845J
2551
689,3
239.)
176)
302]

1093J
659 J408 J
896 jj

2022 J
472 'Nil
155
82H

408|
1259i3
3146JS
3461
136111301.1
648J12271
858]
302 ]

5243 i
186|

786J
825113993
1324|

3919 J
1259i925
306
386!
102!4591
1461
2551

■ Nil
177 j
134

306
558

1840
941

56
227

21
326
330

2869
293

1085
: 1578

900
1398
1056
306

9194
150
845

: ! 1579. i 2245. ! 4049
1713
948. ! 345
304. I 101
478
161. ; 398

15
202
464

238 Nil
3005 2544
1268 1285
75a 1050
289 ! 455
536 i 83
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